RisCView - Global Balanced September 2019 - Page 01

Market

Product* Benchmark Value Quarter | # |Year-to-date| # Annualised 3-year Sharpe Ratio #

Abax Balanced Fund

Absa Asset Management

Global Balanced v

Aeon Balanced Fund

Allan Gray Global v

Allan Gray Life Global v

Balondolozi Active Balanced

Fund

Cadiz Global v

Coronation Full Discretion v

Coronation Managed One v

Element Balanced v

Foord Global Balanced -

Moderate v

Investec Balanced v

Investec Full Discretion v

Investec Managed v

Kagiso Global Balanced v

Nedgroup Investments Core

Diversified Fund

Nedgroup Investments Core

Guarded Fund

Northstar SCI Managed
Fund

Oasis Full Discretion v

OMIG MacroSolutions
(Edge28) v

OMIG MacroSolutions
Balanced Fund v
OMIG MacroSolutions
Moderate Fund v

OMIG MacroSolutions
Profile Balanced v

Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average
CPl + 5%
Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average

CPl + 5%

Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average

CPI +5%

Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average
Global Peer
Group Average

(ZAR'm)

1,692

5,280
90

57,323

3,042

298

233

19,518

9,802

32

34,280

20,513

75,392

15,953

1,396

14,505

6,095

843

742

8,196

4,274

712

193

1.88%

1.11%

0.50%

0.87%

0.96%

0.36%

0.01%

2.05%

2.12%

1.90%

0.72%

1.01%

0.97%

0.22%

2.34%

1.02%

0.88%

0.45%

1.12%

2.04%

1.52%

0.98%

1.51%

8

16

31

24

21

33

36

28

18

20

34

17

23

32

15

19

10

0.33%

1.38%

0.44%

1.21%

1.30%

-1.05%

-0.98%

1.60%

1.05%

0.27%

1.68%

1.10%

0.97%

3.51%

1.89%

-0.63%

0.98%

1.40%

0.07%

0.76%

0.20%

0.26%

0.14%

24

21

11

10

35

34

13

25

12

15

31

14

29

16

27

26

28

8.96%

7.20%

7.31%

3.99%

3.92%

8.64%

6.42%

10.52%

10.17%

6.59%

8.89%

8.90%

9.10%

13.62%

12.03%

6.98%

7.51%

9.29%

6.53%

6.71%

6.59%

5.85%

6.67%

RISCURA

14

23

22

34

35

18

30

27

16

15

13

24

20

12

29

25

27

31

26

5.00%

4.09%

2.93%

-0.92%

-0.96%

5.62%

-0.48%

4.38%

4.40%

4.72%

2.03%

3.91%

4.09%

8.44%

10.46%

3.08%

6.00%

5.00%

0.40%

0.94%

1.84%

3.03%

1.86%

10

19

24

34

35

33

17

16

14

25

21

19

22

10

32

31

27

23

26

6.25%

5.92%

5.94%

4.28%

4.08%

7.14%

5.49%

5.54%

4.65%

10.66%

4.10%

6.76%

6.86%

9.35%

8.23%

4.76%

6.44%

6.01%

4.25%

5.67%

6.11%

6.79%

6.06%

14

19

18

31

35

26

25

30

34

10

29

12

17

32

22

15

16

7.18%

6.84%

7.59%

8.05%

8.20%

7.14%

8.64%

8.13%

8.13%

10.85%

8.78%

7.98%

7.97%

7.55%

8.26%

7.33%

4.04%

6.40%

6.63%

7.18%

6.83%

4.97%

6.82%

14

10

18

24

29

13

33

26

26

36

35

22

21

17

30

16

Downside Information

Risk Ratio
3.54% 15 0.017
3.06% 8 -0.094
3.74% 18 -0.422
4.40% 33 -0.615
4.47% 34 -0.635
3.02% 7 -0.303
4.24% 30 -0.132
411% 28 -0.250
439% 32 -0.503
3.10% 9 0.437
4.86% 36 -0.597
4.01% 24 0.248
398% 23 0.289
2.98% 4 0.879
451% 35 0.476
3.68% 17 -0.590
1.63% 2 0.016
2.98% 4 -0.095
3.11% 10 -0.794
3.37% 13 -0.227
3.25% 12 -0.079
2.20% 3 0.163
3.21% 11 -0.110

12

15

28

32

33

26

19

24

29

31

30

13

16

36

23

14

18

-0.117

-0.172

-0.146

-0.331

-0.346

-0.002

-0.169

-0.179

-0.284

0.325

-0.316

-0.038

-0.026

0.274

0.133

-0.308

-0.208

-0.177

-0.420

-0.195

-0.148

-0.094

-0.154

13

21

15

32

33

20

23

29

31

30

26

22

34

24

16

11

17



RisCView - Global Balanced

Product*

Benchmark

Market
Value
(ZAR'm)

Quarter

# |Year-to-date| #

Annualised 3-year

Downside

Risk

Information

Ratio

September 2019 - Page 02

Sharpe Ratio #

Sx;ife“g:;;:’asl‘y“t"’"s Gf;:zax:gge 457 0.72% . 28 071% 17 576% 32 451% 15  7.03% 6 354% 1 138% 1 0154 10 -0.08 10
Ej;’ft”a Global Balanced Gfgzzaliseeirge 70 2.29% - 3 246% 4  414% 33 115% 29  3.30% 36 693% 12 428% 31  -0.791 35 0533 36
z;‘:cp'z;ttfbba' Balanced Gf(')‘t"za;\\':gge 464 1.25% . 12 052% 20 10.04% 9 6.84% 4  558% 24 684% 10 3.01% 6  -0.205 21 0221 27
:;‘r‘]‘jf:t'a' Balanced UT Gf{lzza/'\s:;;e 21,992 1.13% . 14 -095% 32  7.49% 21 107% 30 6.28% 13 7.84% 20 4.01% 24 0063 11 -0.099 12
. Global Peer
Prudential Global v Group Average 9,293  1.15% 13 -095% 32 7.68% 19 1.18% 28  6.66% 11 800% 23 4.03% 26 0244 6  -0.050 9
PSG Balanced Fund CPI+5% 10750 3.52% [ 1 157% 36 -0.38% 36 -7.05% 36  4.15% 33 654% 5 365% 16 0778 34 0442 35
REZCO Managed Plus Fund Gf;:zax:gge 608  0.90% . 22 515% 1 1336% 2 832% 3 7.22% 4 870% 34 3.96% 21 0236 7 0020 4
gséitze\fja'F‘:;;re"d G?gzza/LS:rZ;e 4,956  0.75% l 27 495% 2 1126% 4  564% 7  6.96% 7 829% 31 3.82% 19  0.182 8 0012 6
. 'y . (] =-J. 0 . 0 . (] . (] . 0 . (] -JU. -JU.
SAi:La::uT:t?z;a\g/e G?;Zl;ax:sge 14,636 0.86% . 25 -019% 30 888% 17 423% 18  523% 28 832% 32 421% 29  -0.329 27 0208 25
. Global Peer
SIM Global Unique v Group Average 19,002 1.41% 11 067% 18 1039% 6 633% 5  5.83% 21 7.66% 19 3.90% 20 -0.168 20 -0.158 18
. . Global Peer
STANLIB FullDiscretionv > %% "2 1,229  0.20% 35  038% 22 1038% 7 555% 9  5.47% 27 668% 7  346% 14 0283 25 0242 28
. . Global Peer
Sygnia Signature 70 High Group Average 12,395 0.84% 26 0.65% 19 9.64% 10 4.80% 12 5.67% 22 817% 28 4.03% 26 -0.224 22 -0.162 19
. . Global Peer
Sygnia Skeleton 70 High  (~ O 158 3,881  0.68% 30 037% 23 938% 11  476% 13  591% 20 807% 25 396% 21 0107 17 0137 14
CPI +5% 0.66% I 2.09% 7.34% 9.14% 9.73% 0.95%
Global Peer Group Average 1.17% [ 0.86% 8.88% 4.21% 6.23% 6.90%

r
I Should you need any additional data or related analysis, please contact Fran Troskie from |
| RisCura on ftroskie@riscura.com or +27 21 673 6999. |

* These products are Regulation 28 compliant and invest in multiple asset classes. The funds have a local and foreign component. The asset manager has full discretion in determining the asset allocation.
Performance is gross of fees and tax.

v GIPS compliant.

- No data available.

This document or any part thereof cannot be copied or distributed to anyone without written acknowledgement of its source. RisCura does not warrant the accuracy of the information contained herein. This document does not present investment
advice of any kind. Under no circumstances shall RisCura be liable for any damages (whether direct, consequential or incidental) suffered in the course or as a result of using the information and the user shall assume the full risk of relying on it in makin
an investment decision or in advising anybody in this regard. For more information please contact Fran Troskie at ftroskie@riscura.com or +27 21 673 6999. RisCura Solutions (Pty) Ltd and RisCura Invest (Pty) Ltd are authorised financial services
providers.



RisCView - Global Balanced

September 2019 - Page 03

10.10% —

8.60% —

7.10% —]

Annualised 3-year Return

5.60% —]

4.10% —

2.60%

CPI +5%
[ ]

Global Peer Group Average

Element Balanced
]

Investec Managed
[ ]

Kagiso Global Balanced
[ ]

Prudential Balanced UT Fund REZCO Managed Plus Fund

OMIG MacroSolutidns Moderate Fund OMIG IdefroSolutions Profile Balanced

nygstec Balanced Sygnia Skeleton 70 High

Investec Full Discretion
Balondolozi Active Balanced Fiin

OMIG MacroSolutions Balanced Funa\“l
Sygnia e
OMIG MacroSolutions Profile Capital @ Ye M

Nedgroup Investments Core Guarded Fundl—l.

asis Full Discretioni ]
L]
Prescient Global Balanced Composite PSG Balanced Fund Allan Gray Life Global

70 High ™

oMIG Mac;gsﬁlﬁns (Edge28)

EZCO Value Trend Balanced Fund
Coronation Full Discretion

Abax Balanced Fund

Sanlam Lifestage Accumulation
Cadiz Global

Aeon Balanced Fund

Coronation Managed One
ents Core Diversified Fund Allan Gray Global

® Foord Global Balanced - Moderate

Perpetua Global Balanced Fund
L]

0.00%

T
2.00%

T T
4.00% 6.00% 8.00% 10.00%

Annualised 3-year Risk

RISCURA



