RisCView - Global Balanced September 2019 - Page 01

KISCVIEW - GIODUI BU	IUIICEU																				Septemb	o. =o		JC OI
Product*	Benchmark	Market Value (ZAR'm)		Month		# (Quarter	#	Year-to-date	#	1-year	#	Annua	lised 3-ye	ar	#	Risk	#	Downside Risk	#	Information Ratio	# 5	harpe Rati	io #
Abax Balanced Fund	Global Peer Group Average	1,692	1.88%			8	0.33%	24	8.96%	14	5.00%	10	6.25%			14	7.18%	14	3.54%	15	0.017	12	-0.117	13
Absa Asset Management Global Balanced v	Global Peer Group Average	5,280	1.11%		:	16	1.38%	9	7.20%	23	4.09%	19	5.92%			19	6.84%	10	3.06%	8	-0.094	15	-0.172	21
Aeon Balanced Fund	CPI + 5%	90	0.50%			31	0.44%	21	7.31%	22	2.93%	24	5.94%			18	7.59%	18	3.74%	18	-0.422	28	-0.146	15
Allan Gray Global v	Global Peer Group Average	57,323	0.87%		:	24	1.21%	11	3.99%	34	-0.92%	34	4.28%			31	8.05%	24	4.40%	33	-0.615	32	-0.331	32
Allan Gray Life Global v	Global Peer Group Average	3,042	0.96%		:	21	1.30%	10	3.92%	35	-0.96%	35	4.08%			35	8.20%	29	4.47%	34	-0.635	33	-0.346	33
Balondolozi Active Balanced Fund	CPI + 5%	298	0.36%		:	33	-1.05%	35	8.64%	18	5.62%	8	7.14%			5	7.14%	13	3.02%	7	-0.303	26	-0.002	5
Cadiz Global v	Global Peer Group Average	233	0.01%		:	36	-0.98%	34	6.42%	30	-0.48%	33	5.49%			26	8.64%	33	4.24%	30	-0.132	19	-0.169	20
Coronation Full Discretion v	Global Peer Group Average	19,518	2.05%			5	1.60%	7	10.52%	5	4.38%	17	5.54%			25	8.13%	26	4.11%	28	-0.250	24	-0.179	23
Coronation Managed One v	Global Peer Group Average	9,802	2.12%			4	1.05%	13	10.17%	8	4.40%	16	4.65%			30	8.13%	26	4.39%	32	-0.503	29	-0.284	29
Element Balanced v	Global Peer Group Average	32	1.90%			7	0.27%	25	6.59%	27	4.72%	14	10.66%			1	10.85%	36	3.10%	9	0.437	3	0.325	1
Foord Global Balanced - Moderate v	Global Peer Group Average	34,280	0.72%		:	28	1.68%	6	8.89%	16	2.03%	25	4.10%			34	8.78%	35	4.86%	36	-0.597	31	-0.316	31
Investec Balanced v	Global Peer Group Average	20,513	1.01%		:	18	1.10%	12	8.90%	15	3.91%	21	6.76%			10	7.98%	22	4.01%	24	0.248	5	-0.038	8
Investec Full Discretion v	Global Peer Group Average	75,392	0.97%		:	20	0.97%	15	9.10%	13	4.09%	19	6.86%			8	7.97%	21	3.98%	23	0.289	4	-0.026	7
Investec Managed v	Global Peer Group Average	15,953	0.22%		:	34	3.51%	3	13.62%	1	8.44%	2	9.35%			2	7.55%	17	2.98%	4	0.879	1	0.274	2
Kagiso Global Balanced v	Global Peer Group Average	1,396	2.34%			2	1.89%	5	12.03%	3	10.46%	1	8.23%			3	8.26%	30	4.51%	35	0.476	2	0.133	3
Nedgroup Investments Core Diversified Fund	CPI + 5%	14,505	1.02%		:	L7	-0.63%	31	6.98%	24	3.08%	22	4.76%			29	7.33%	16	3.68%	17	-0.590	30	-0.308	30
Nedgroup Investments Core Guarded Fund	Global Peer Group Average	6,095	0.88%		:	23	0.98%	14	7.51%	20	6.00%	6	6.44%			12	4.04%	2	1.63%	2	0.016	13	-0.208	26
Northstar SCI Managed Fund	Global Peer Group Average	843	0.45%		:	32	1.40%	8	9.29%	12	5.00%	10	6.01%			17	6.40%	4	2.98%	4	-0.095	16	-0.177	22
Oasis Full Discretion v	Global Peer Group Average	742	1.12%		:	15	0.07%	29	6.53%	29	0.40%	32	4.25%			32	6.63%	6	3.11%	10	-0.794	36	-0.420	34
OMIG MacroSolutions (Edge28) v	Global Peer Group Average	8,196	2.04%			6	0.76%	16	6.71%	25	0.94%	31	5.67%			22	7.18%	14	3.37%	13	-0.227	23	-0.195	24
OMIG MacroSolutions Balanced Fund v	Global Peer Group Average	4,274	1.52%			9	0.20%	27	6.59%	27	1.84%	27	6.11%			15	6.83%	9	3.25%	12	-0.079	14	-0.148	16
OMIG MacroSolutions Moderate Fund v	Global Peer Group Average	712	0.98%		:	19	0.26%	26	5.85%	31	3.03%	23	6.79%			9	4.97%	3	2.20%	3	0.163	9	-0.094	11
OMIG MacroSolutions Profile Balanced v	Global Peer Group Average	193	1.51%		:	10	0.14%	28	6.67%	26	1.86%	26	6.06%			16	6.82%	8	3.21%	11	-0.110	18	-0.154	17



RisCView - Global Balanced September 2019 - Page 02

Misc view - Global bu	mancea																		ocpecinio	0	20 7 019	,
Product*	Benchmark	Market Value (ZAR'm)		Month	#	Quarter	#	Year-to-date	#	1-year	#	Annua	lised 3-year	#	Risk	#	Downside Risk	#	Information Ratio	# \$	Sharpe Ratio	o #
OMIG MacroSolutions Profile Capital v	Global Peer Group Average	457	0.72%		28	0.71%	17	5.76%	32	4.51%	15	7.03%		6	3.54%	1	1.38%	1	0.154	10	-0.086	10
Perpetua Global Balanced Fund	Global Peer Group Average	70	2.29%		3	2.46%	4	4.14%	33	1.15%	29	3.30%		36	6.93%	12	4.28%	31	-0.791	35	-0.533	36
Prescient Global Balanced Composite	Global Peer Group Average	464	1.25%		12	0.52%	20	10.04%	9	6.84%	4	5.58%		24	6.84%	10	3.01%	6	-0.205	21	-0.221	27
Prudential Balanced UT Fund v	Global Peer Group Average	21,992	1.13%		14	-0.95%	32	7.49%	21	1.07%	30	6.28%		13	7.84%	20	4.01%	24	0.063	11	-0.099	12
Prudential Global v	Global Peer Group Average	9,293	1.15%		13	-0.95%	32	7.68%	19	1.18%	28	6.66%		11	8.00%	23	4.03%	26	0.244	6	-0.050	9
PSG Balanced Fund	CPI + 5%	10,750	3.52%		1	-1.57%	36	-0.38%	36	-7.05%	36	4.15%		33	6.54%	5	3.65%	16	-0.778	34	-0.442	35
REZCO Managed Plus Fund	Global Peer Group Average	608	0.90%		22	5.15%	1	13.36%	2	8.32%	3	7.22%		4	8.70%	34	3.96%	21	0.236	7	0.020	4
REZCO Value Trend Balanced Fund	Global Peer Group Average	4,956	0.75%		27	4.95%	2	11.26%	4	5.64%	7	6.96%		7	8.29%	31	3.82%	19	0.182	8	-0.012	6
Sanlam Lifestage Accumulation v	Global Peer Group Average	14,636	0.86%		25	-0.19%	30	8.88%	17	4.23%	18	5.23%		28	8.32%	32	4.21%	29	-0.329	27	-0.208	25
SIM Global Unique v	Global Peer Group Average	19,002	1.41%		11	0.67%	18	10.39%	6	6.33%	5	5.83%		21	7.66%	19	3.90%	20	-0.168	20	-0.158	18
STANLIB Full Discretion v	Global Peer Group Average	1,229	0.20%		35	0.38%	22	10.38%	7	5.55%	9	5.47%		27	6.68%	7	3.46%	14	-0.283	25	-0.242	28
Sygnia Signature 70 High	Global Peer Group Average	12,395	0.84%		26	0.65%	19	9.64%	10	4.80%	12	5.67%		22	8.17%	28	4.03%	26	-0.224	22	-0.162	19
Sygnia Skeleton 70 High	Global Peer Group Average	3,881	0.68%		30	0.37%	23	9.38%	11	4.76%	13	5.91%		20	8.07%	25	3.96%	21	-0.107	17	-0.137	14
CPI + 5%			0.66%			2.09%		7.34%		9.14%		9.73%			0.95%							
Global Peer Group Average			1.17%			0.86%		8.88%		4.21%		6.23%			6.90%							

| Should you need any additional data or related analysis, please contact Fran Troskie from | RisCura on ftroskie@riscura.com or +27 21 673 6999.

This document or any part thereof cannot be copied or distributed to anyone without written acknowledgement of its source. RisCura does not warrant the accuracy of the information contained herein. This document does not present investment advice of any kind. Under no circumstances shall RisCura be liable for any damages (whether direct, consequential or incidental) suffered in the course or as a result of using the information and the user shall assume the full risk of relying on it in making an investment decision or in advising anybody in this regard. For more information please contact Fran Troskie at ftroskie@riscura.com or +27 21 673 6999. RisCura Solutions (Pty) Ltd and RisCura Invest (Pty) Ltd are authorised financial services providers.

^{*} These products are Regulation 28 compliant and invest in multiple asset classes. The funds have a local and foreign component. The asset manager has full discretion in determining the asset allocation. Performance is gross of fees and tax.

 $v \ GIPS \ compliant. \\$

⁻ No data available.

RisCView - Global Balanced
September 2019 - Page 03

